electronically of only those bidder(s) whose  

part–I (Technical Bid) is found accepted by RBI, 

Hyderabad. Such bidders will be intimated 

regarding date and time of opening of Part-II 

(Financial Bid) through valid email given by 

them.  

11 Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 1,20,000/- (One Lakh Twenty Thousand 
only) 

Last date for submission of EMD is March 
11, 2024 14:00 hrs (Monday) 
Through National Electronic Fund Transfer 
(NEFT) only. 

Beneficiary Account Number: 8614038 
Beneficiary Name- Reserve Bank of India IFSC 
Code- RBIS0NEFTHY (5th being zero)